505877847 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5924674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE LAFLAMME	11/26/2019
JAMES T. MCGEE	11/22/2019
STEFFEN F. KOURY	11/22/2019
YEN WEI LEE	12/11/2019
DARRYL F. KHALIL	12/12/2019
PAUL K. METAXATOS	11/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETE AND GERRY'S ORGANICS, LLC	
Street Address:	140 BUFFUM ROAD	
City:	MONROE	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03771	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29712941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)646-8000

patents_BobH@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

ROBERT E. HUNT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1142.70005US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JO-ANN BERGANTINO
SIGNATURE:	/Jo-Ann Bergantino/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0706

Total Attachments: 16 source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page1.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page2.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page3.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page4.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page5.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page6.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page7.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page8.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page9.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page10.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page11.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page12.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page13.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page14.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page15.tif source=P114270005US00-ASI-REH#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Pete and Gerry's Organics, LLC, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 140 Buffum Road, Monroe, New Hampshire 03771, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2019 under No. 29/712,941, bearing Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00, and entitled EGG CARTON, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China. Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

1/26/19
Date / /

Inventor: Jeşée Laftenme Address:

1 0 Buffum Road

Monroe, New Hampshire 03771

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF NEW HOMES LIKE
COUNTY OF (TYO MOY)
On this 26 day of Mynbux, 209, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Jesse Laflamme , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were <u>ONGOOU YOOO</u>
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

		e w
Date	Inventor:	James T. McGee
	Address:	25 Seafoam Avenue, #1
		Winthrop, Massachusetts 02152
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	James T. McGee	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		
	•	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
O*** A 1		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission exp	sires:	

4

Date	Inventor:	Steffen F. Koury
	Address:	111 Flash Road
		Nahant, Massachusetts 01908
	Citizenship:	US
	·	
STATE/COMMONWEA	NLTH OF	
COUNTY OF	**************************************	
On this	day of	before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Steffen F. Koury	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	79	
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		l accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
men a i		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission exp	pires:	

5

	monomic		
Date		Inventor:	Yen Wei Lee
		Address:	267 Pearl Street, Unit 1
			Newton, Massachusetts 02458
		Citizenship:	Taiwan ROC
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
··········	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
On this		Wei Lee	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
On this personally appeared identification, which w	Yen		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
On this personally appeared identification, which w	Yen		
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who	Yen ere signed the prece	eding or altached	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who seed to me that the contents	Yen ere signed the preces of the docume	eding or attached on the are truthful and	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of document in my presence and swore or affirmed
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who seed to me that the contents	Yen ere signed the preces of the docume	eding or attached on the are truthful and	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who to me that the content and belief and acknow	Yen ere signed the preces of the docume	eding or attached on the are truthful and	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who seed to me that the contents	Yen ere signed the prece s of the docume dedged to me th	eding or attached on the are truthful and lat (he) (she) signe	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who to me that the content and belief and acknow	Yen ere signed the preces s of the docume dedged to me th	eding or attached on the are truthful and lat (he) (she) signe	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
On this personally appeared identification, which we to be the person who to me that the content and belief and acknow	Yen ere signed the prece s of the docume dedged to me the	eding or attached on the are truthful and lat (he) (she) signe	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

6

Date	inventor:	Darryl F. Khalil
	Address:	179 Plymouth Street
		Abington, Massachusetts 02351
	Citizenship:	us
come a month year and a serie see come a come a come a		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	; ~	
On this day of	2	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Darryl F. F	Chalil	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were		.cc. 3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document an	e truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (h	e) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
Notary	y Public	
My commission expires:		
-		······································

7

Date	Inv	entor: Paul K. Metaxatos
	Add	Iress: 28 Atlantic Avenue
		Swampscott, Massachusetts 01907
	Citizer	nship: US
		·
STATE/COMMONWEA	LTH OF	
COUNTY OF	**************************************	
Attitioner.	······	
On this	day of	, , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Paul K. Metaxatos	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	
		ched document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		ul and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
mm a t		
SEAL	***************************************	
	Notary Public	
My commission exp	ires:	
-		
	:	XX

8

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Pete and Gerry's Organics, LLC, a New Hampshire Limited 1 Liability Company having a place of business at 140 Buffum Road, Monroe, New Hampshire 03771, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2019 under No. 29/712,941, bearing Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00, and entitled EGG CARTON, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional. non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

2

Date	lnv.	entor:	Jesse Laflamme
	Ado	dress:	140 Buffum Road
			Monroe, New Hampshire 03771
	Citize	nship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Jesse Laflamme		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		'
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or atta	ached (document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthf	ul and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (she	·) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
	Notary Public	0	
My commission exp	nirae.		
iviy commission on	w. 63.	**********	
Attaway Danient Mr. 844	I SO TOBBELLOND		
Attorney Docket No. P1	142./00000000		

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0718

_11/	122/19	
Data	7	

Inventor: James T. McGee

Address: 25 Seafoam Avenue, #1

Winthrop, Massachusetts 02152

Citizenship: US

On thi	s <u></u> ച്ചാകി nally appeared	day of <u>Ne</u> Jam	Now(10/2 es T. McGee		e, the undersigned notary publi re through satisfactory evidence
-	ication, which w			Notion 6	
		signed the pre	ceding or atta	ched document in m	y presence and swore or affirm
to me	that the content	s of the docur	nent are truthf	ul and accurate to th	e best of (his) (her) knowledge
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A REPORT OF A SECOND				
		Kar	Notary Public	,	*Å↓ -

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

4

[]	.22	19
Date		

Inventor: Steffen F. Koury

Address: 111 Flash Road

Nahant, Massachusetts 01908

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	- MA::	
On this <u>کرچ</u> day of personally appeared	7 W. W. T. V. V. V. W. CO. W. S.	dersigned notary public, h satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	PASONAL KNOWLDNES	! :
to be the person who signed the	e preceding or attached document in my presen	ce and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the de	ocument are truthful and accurate to the best of	(his) (her) knowledge
and balks and acknowledged to	ome that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its st	ated purpose.

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

7744129.1

12.11.19	Yenver Les
Date Inventor:	YejrWei Leē
Address:	287 Pearl Street, Unit 1
	Newton, Massachusetts 02458
Citizenship:	Taiwan ROC
omammin on as as amalianma i militore	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MA	
COUNTY OF Substance :	
On this day of personally appeared Yen Wei Lee	, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were POLSANIA KNAM	- Juan Grander
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signs	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and boild and dolliomodged to me that (ne) (she) sign	
AMA A. H.	
Notary Public	

6

12/12/19 Date

Inventor:

Darryl F. Khalil

Address:

179 Plymouth Street

Abington, Massachusetts 02351

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMM	ONWEALTH OF	- M-
COUNTY OF	SWFOLK	

On this

day of

, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

personally appeared identification, which were PERSONAL KNOWLENGE

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acking and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

expires:

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

7744129.1

	1	2		
11	72	20	10	
Data	·		·····×	

Inventor: Paul K. Metaxatos

Address: 28 Atlantic Avenue

Swampscott, Massachusetts 01907

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MA	
	ersigned notary public, satisfactory evidence of
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (I	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its state that the signed it volunt	led purpose.

Attorney Docket No. P1142.70005US00

7744129.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2020

8

REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0723